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. KansAs CORPORATION Commission 1086607 Form st be ped
: OIL & GAs CONSERVATION DIvVISION March 2009

APPLICATION FOR COMMINGLING OF  Commingting ip # CO081214
PRODUCTION (K.A.R.82-3-123) OR FLUIDS (K.A.R. 82-3-123a)

OPERATOR: License #_S004S API No. 15 - __19-205-26742-00-00
name: POStRock Midcontinent Production LLC Spot Description:
Address 1: _ Oklahoma Tower NESWSENE o028 7wp27 s R16 ¢jEast [Jwest
Address 2. _ 210 Park Ave, Ste 2750 2238 Feetfrom [/] North/ [} South Line of Section
City: OKLAHOMA CITY  g1a16:0K Zip: 73102 ., _ 664 Feetfrom R/} East / [] West Line of Section
Contact Person; _CLARK EDWARDS County: __Wilson
Phone: (620 )432-4200 Lease Name: VARNER ROY E well# 29-2
ﬂ 1. Name and upper and lower limit of each production interval to be commingled:

Formation: WEIR {Perfs): 1074-1077

Formation: T LEMING (Perts). _965-967

Formation: CROWEBURG (Perfs): 928-932

Formation: BEVIER {Perfs): 913-915

Formation: MULKY {Peris): 833-837

@ 2. Estimated amount of fluid production to be commingled from each interval:

Formation:WElR BOPD: O MCFPD: 5 BWPD: 667
Formation: FLEMING BOPD: 0— MCFPD: 5 BwPD: -~
Formation: QBQJNEMG— BOPD:O— MCFPD: 5 BWPD: %
Farmation: BEVIER BOPD: 0 MCFPD: 5 BWPD: 667
Formation: MULKY BOPD: 0 MCFPD: 5 BWPD: %

m 3. Plat map showing the location of the subject well, all other wells on the subject lease, and all wells on offsetting leases within a 1/2 mile radius of
the subject well, and for each well the names and addresses of the lessee of record or operator.

w 4,  Signed certificate showing service of the application and affidavit of publication as required In K.AR. 82-3-135a.

For Commingling of PRODUCTION ONLY, include the folfowing:
m 5.  Wireline log of subject well. Previously Filed with ACO-1; MYes O No
w 6. Complete Form ACO-1 (Well Compietion farm) for the subject well.

For Commingling of FLUIDS ONLY, include the following:
é 7. Well construction diagram of subject well.
m 8. Any available water chemistry data demonstrating the compatibility of the fluids to be commingled.

AFFIDAVIT: | am the affiant and hereby certify that to the best of my

current information, knowledge and personal belief, this request for com- Submitted Electronically
mingling is true and proper and | have no information or knowledge, which

is inconsistent with the information supplied in this application.

KCC Office Use On |y . Protests may be filed by any party having a valid inferes! in the application, Profests must be
in writing and comply with KA.R. 82-3-135b and must be filed wihin 15 days of publication of

I____l Denied m Approved the notice of application.

15-Day Periods Ends: 8/29/2012

Approved By: _RiCk Hestermann Date: 08/28/2012

Mail with all required attachments and files to: KCC - Conservation Division, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202
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' Kansas CORPORATION COMMISSION R ‘ G ‘ N A L Form ACO-1
. i‘ 3 O & Gas CONSERVATION DiviSION hO - Mfg;gﬂgb;ya?g
: WELL COMPLETION FORM
WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

Operator: License & _So3%4 APl No. 15 -_205-26742 ~xy )
Name: _@uest Cherckee, LLC County:_Wilson
Addrass: 211 W. 14th Street _ 2.5 e gee 28 Typ @ g B8 [7)East[] West
City/State/Zip: Chanute, KS 66720 2310 foet from S @(circle one) Line of Section
Purchaser:_Bluestem Pipeline, LLC 660 feetfrom@ W (circle ane) Line of Section

Operator Contact Person; Jennifer R. Ammann Footages Caleulated from Nearest Outside Saction Corner:
Phone: (620 ) _431-8500 fcicieone) NE  SE NW SwW
Gontractor: Name: L S Well Service, LLC Lease Name:_vamer, Roy E. well #: 282
License: 33374 Field Name:_cherokee Basin CBM

Wellsite Geotogist; KN Recoy Multiple

Producing Formation:

970 Kelly Bushing: V2

Designate Type of Completion: Elevation: Ground:
¥ NewWel ____ReEntry Workover Total Depth: 1313 piug Back Total Deptr:_1304.47
—0il —SWD ——_ SIOW Temp. Abd. Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at 22 Feet
v Gas ____ _ENHR SiGW Multiple Stage Cemanting Collar Used? [dves [¥]No
Dry Other (Core, WSW, Expl., Cathodic, etc) If yos, show depth set Feet
It Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows; If Alternate Il completion, cement circulated from 1304.47
Operator: foet depth to_Surface w/_152 sx ct.
Well Name: &H’ﬂ - D\%' d u!(’g
B . Drilling Fluid Management Plan
Criginal Comp. Date: Original Total Dapth: {Data must be collected from the Reserve Pil)
Deepening __ Re-pert. Gonv. to Enhe/SWD Chloride content ppm  Fluid volume bbls
Plug Back Plug Back Tota! Depth Dewatering method used
—_— inglad Docket N:
Commingle e e Location of fluid disposal f hauled offsite:
Dual Complstion Docket No
— Other (SWD orEnhr.?)  Docket No Operator Name:
6/14/06 08 Lease Nams: License No.:
6/15/1 6/20/06
Spud Date or Date Reached TD Completion Date or Guarter Sec. Twp S R [ East {2 west
Recompletion Date Recomplstion Date .County: Docket No.*

INSTRUCTIONS: An original and two copies of this form shall be filed with the Kansas Corporation Commission, 130 S. Markat - Room 2078, Wichita,
Kansas 67202, within 120 days of the spud dale, recomplstion, workover or conversion of a well. Rule 82-3-130, 82-3-106 and 82-3-107 apply.
Information of side two of this form will be held confidential for a period of 12 months if requested in writing and submitted with the form (see rule 82-3-
107 for.conlidentiality in excess of 12 months). One copy of all wireline logs and geologist well report shall be attached with this form. ALL CEMENTING
TICKETS MUST BE ATTACHED. Submit CP-4 form with all plugged wells. Submit CP-111 form with all temporarily abandoned walls.

All requiremants of the statutes, rules and regulations promulgated to regulate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied with and the statements

herein are complete and correct to the best of my knowladge,

Signatura:

Title; _New Well Developmefif Coordinator

* ate:. 10111106

KCC Office Use ONLY

Letter of Confidentiallty Received

Oenbor

If Deniad, Yes [ Date:

Subscribed and sworn to belore me this ] Hb day of

20 00p .

Notary Public:__O\Dgro “&ﬂdﬂn’wﬂ

——— Wirelino Log ReceitetNSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION

Geologist Report Recelved l OCT 1 2 ZUDB

Date Commission Expires:g 'L{ -4 0IO

[ fis  TERRAKLAUMAN )
l ) 2 eanansas!

uhlig-
y Anpt. Expires é:q_:.‘? 0/0

UIC Distribution
CONSERVATION DiiSion |
WICHITA, KS




Side Two

- o

Oparator Name: Quest Cherokee, LLC Lease Name:.Yamer, Roy E. - ‘ '

2 _wp.2Z_s Rr1 i/ East [ West County; ¥Wison

v

Sec

INSTRUCTIONS: Show important tops and base of formations penetrated. Detail all cores. Report all final copies of drill stems tests giving interval
tested, time too! open and closed, fiowing and shut-in pressures, whether shut-in pressure reached static leve), hydrostatic pressures, bottom hole
temperaturs, fluid recovery, and fiow rates if gas to surface test, along with fina! chart(s). Attach exira shest if more space is needed. Attach copy of all
Electric Wireline Logs surveyed. Attach final geological wall site report.

-
Drill Stem Tests Takan G ves No Log Formation (Top), Depth and Datum __ Sample
(Attach Additional Sheets) .
_— Name Top Datum
Samples Sent 1o Geclogical Survey CYes iNo See attached
Cores Taken [ Yes No
Electric Log Run (/:Yes JNo
(Submit Copy)
List All E. Logs Run:
Gamma Ray Neutron Log
Dual Induction Log
Compensated Density/Neutron Log
.
| CASING RECORD [ ] New [ ]Used
L Report all strings set-conductor, surface, intermedlate, production, ete,
i Size Hole Size Casing Walght Setting Type of # Sacks Type and Percent |
Purpose of String Drifled Set{InO.D) Lbs./Ft. Depth Gement Used Additivos :
Surface 11 8-5/8" .20 22 A" 5
Production 6-3/4 412 10.5# 1304 42 AT 160 ! |
[ 1 : I | ; s
ADDITIONAL CEMENTING / SQUEEZE RECORD
e s T T
Purpose: Depth Type of Cement #Sacks Used Type and Percent Additives
. Perforate Top Bottom
-—— Protect Casing
v .. Piug BackTD
- Plug Off Zone
Shots Per Foot ' PERFORATION RECORD - Bridge Plugs Set/Type Acid, Fracture, Shot, Cement Squeeze Record ’
Specity Foolage of Each Interval Perforated fAmount and Kind of Material Used) Depth |
— | i H
14 ' 1074-1077/965-967/920-932/913-915 05 AL 41t 2 v, 5wt K. S, 002040 0 1674 TGS SGT
i 620-532/913-815 !
4 833-837/824-828 400G 15T 59 b 290 wrtar, GDPobta ety w/ T KL, Blockde, 132005 Mi0 sy B33-E37/24-528
! ]
[_ TUBING RECORD Szo Set At Packer Al Liner Run i
5 2-3/8° 1082.62 nia , Cyes LMo
! Date of First, Resumerd Production, SWD or Enhr. | Produeing Method .
| 9/12/06 | [ Flowing [/} Pumping Oaesun "} Other (Exptain) i
M Estimated Production oil Bbls. |, Gas Mt Watsr Bbls. Gas-Oil Ratio Gravity
" ;
Por24 Hous n/a | 7.4mcf | 31.1bbls |
Disposition of Gas METHCD OF COMPLETION Production Interval
[“Vented [/Sold _JUsedonLease [JorpenKole  [f]Ped. [ DuelyComp. [ ] Commingled -
¥ vantod, Submi ACO-18.) [} Other (specit) )
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"L 8 Well Service, LLC #33374 Drill Log
543A 22000 Road
Cherryvale, Kahsas 67335 Quest Cherokee
620-328-4433
0-3 DIRT RECEIVED
3-45' LIME KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION
45-165  SHALE
165-185 LIME OCT 12 2006
185-228  SHALE CONS
228270  LIME Ev?;‘é?qﬁﬂ,?sms"’"
270283  SHALE
283-305  SAND
305-308 COAL
306-320 SAND
320-333  SANDY SHALE
333-338  LIME
338-350 SANDY SHALE
360440  LIME
440444  BLACK SHALE
444453  LIME
453-458  SANDY SHALE
459-480  LIME
480485  SAND
495526  LIME
526616  SANDY SHALE
616-626 LIME
626-646  SANDY SHALE
646661  LIME
861686  SANDY SHALE
686-696  SAND
696-697 COAL
697-743  SANDY SHALE
743-745  LIME
745746  COAL
746-750  SHALE
750-776  LIME PAWNEE
776-779  BLACK SHALE -
779-794  SANDY SHALE
794-819  LIME OSWEGO
B19-824  SHALE
824-830  LILME
830-832 SHALE
832-833 COAL
833-836  SANDY SHALE
836-851  SAND
851-857  SANDY SHALE
857-852  SAND ODOR OIL
862-800  SAND
909-910  COAL
910-923  SANDY SHALE
923-926  LIME

Page 1 of2

' Roy Vamer #20-2
528, T27,R16

Wilson Co, KS
API#205-26742-0000

, LLC

6-14-06 Drilled 11" hole and set
22" of B 5/8" surface casing
Set with 5 sacks Portland cement

6-15-06 Started drilling 6 3/4™ hole

6-15-06 Finished drilling to
T.D. 1313

WATER @ 511"

§11' SLIGHT BLOW

711' 3" ON 1/2" ORIFICE
761' 7" ON 1/2" ORIFICE
786 24" ON 1/2" ORIFICE -
825' 80" ON 1/2" ORIFICE
836' 26" ON 1" ORIFICE
812' 26" ON 1" ORIFICE
937' 26" ON 1" ORIFICE
862' 26" ON 1" ORIFICE
1037' 33" ON 1" ORIFICE
1062' 27" ON 1" ORIFICE
1087' 15" ON 1" ORIFICE
1212' 15" ON 1" ORIFICE
1313' 17" ON 1" ORIFICE




"L & Well Service, LLC #33374 '
543A 22000 Road
. . . Chermyvale, Kahsas 67335

620-328-4433

926-927
§27-960
950-981
861-1017
1017-1027
1027-1034
1034-1035
1035-1042
1042-1043
1043-1050
1050-1066
1066-1070
1070-1072
1072-1187
1187-1201
1201-1203
1203-1313

COAL
SANDY SHALE
COAL

SANDY SHALE
SAND

SANDY SHALE
COAL

SANDY SHALE
COAL

SANDY SHALE
SAND

SHALE

COAL

SAND

SANDY SHALE
COAL

LIME MISSISSIPPI

T.D. 1313'

Drill Log

Quest Cherokee, LLC

Page 2 of 2

Roy Vamer #23-2

529, T27,R16
Wilson Co, KS
APRE205-26742-0000



- QUEST

Resource Corporation

211 W. 14TH STREET,

TICKET NUMBER 1477

CHANUTE, KS 66720
620—431-95’00 FIELD TICKET REF #
FOREMAN va. : Lot .
TREATMENT REPORT J
& FIELD TICKET CEMENT
DATE WELL NAME & NUVBER SECTION | TOWNSHIP | RANGE COUNTY
-:f-pne 40 Daots \/ny:q? N ol L 28 -~ 7 /L L Jran
FOREMAN / TIME e LESS TRUCK TRAILER TRUCK EMPLOYEE
OPERATOR N outT LUNCH # # HOURS _SIGNATURE
oo i RN v R~ N o Jozt/z 7 A éj\ﬂu—ﬁi/-.__
.0 \ 420 202197 c e | Eoed, ).
Dociel o] & o300l ] “ﬁ/
Tee A2 & 30 9mnalty  |9govet 5.25 | e goﬁdrm_;
e if / £ Ot R IAIEN “4.158 Z M -
| o . | ;
JOB TYPE /gHD‘é{rl.g s HOLESIZE {r*/t/ HOLEDEPTH J 3/ 3 CASING SIZE & WEIGHT . 2777 + ;79 . C
CASING DEPTH /3 0% % 7DRILL PIPE TUBING OTHER
SLURRY WEIGHTZ!¢_S™  SLURRY VOL WATER gal'sk CEMENT LEFT in CASING _
DISPLACEMENT.=*©0_& &) DISPLACEMENT PS| MiX PSI RATE _¢/. O Lipr
REMARKS: o
A'/:’m P ocarZ Lo Lap Jf! Sant CEXWY-T [ iy iso Tuesdeiinad remend \iead
. nanl Lk i . '/ conit nl el s bpess ] Afue and 160 Tands L rOment o
o ! t"(l’ by corBir zifanl it ey 'y;:)rn.-lﬂfa[ Y prr plvs o leat{os - el
:r\/ oeds] ;j,;s(' )
F (204 Uz rt v cncia, ]
; (. :f‘f'bf{:ro"v'uci’sj :
70300 & hecpe s {rocdors %
175392 - l‘\-’f‘dsfhn {oe. bor ,.
ACCOUNT QUANTITY or UNITS DESCRIPTION OF SERVICES OR PRODUCT AL
Iory? 7 Z/ y,,. | Foraman Pickup
20723 2o z:' {x» | Cement Pump Truek
PorRoi = 3. | Bulk Truck
1104 ] &5 5¢ | Portland Cement .
1124 / S6/56-POBlond-Gement /. 2
1126 ! BWE—BlendGemont L. wer ol og b Vo
1110 /i . ¢| Gilsonite C
1107 / -~ | Flo-Seal
1118 o 1.7 | Premium Gel
12154 Pael KCL
11118 = - ¢ |-SodumSiieate- a, Jaiz, .y
1123 DAl ag fa City Water
I 5oy Vx| Transport Truck
720, — 2 .23 1+ | Transport Tralles
ey oar T - 59 .| sovas

Rawvin 4512 ;

i isedchoe




Rice S8P2010 BCC
A B [¢] D E F G H | | J | K
1 |Produced Fiulds 4 1 2 3 4 5
2 [Parameters Units Input Input Jopuat Input Input Cllck here Click
3 fSefect the brines Select fluid 1. [:1 1 1 {1 [Mixed brine: to run SSP
4 |Sample ID by checking Cell H28 is Click
5 |Date the box({es), | 3nsaorn 3412012 3nanoz 1aoronz 12072012 STP calc. pil.
& |Operator Row 3 PostRock PostRock PostRock  |PostRock |PostRock Cells H35-38 Click
7_|Well Name Ward Feed | Ward Feed | Clinesmith |cummnh Clingsmith__ Jare used in Goa! Seek SSP
8 [Location #34.1 #4-1 854 |m 2 mixed brines Click
9 [Ficid CBM CBM Bartles  [Bartles Bartles calculations,
10 [N (mg/l)* 19,433.00] 2738100 zs,s:u.oul 2s5689.00] 2422000 2465420] Initiad(BH) | Final(WH) s
11 [K* (i wot known =0) (me) | 0.09fSaturation Index values (Flnalltia)
12 jmg* (mgf) 1,096.00 s7200] 120000 952.00] 858.00] 995.91] Calcite
13 [ca® (mg/) 1,836.00 2,452.00 2,044,00 192000 1948.00, 204023 -0.73 [ -0,60 0.13
14 Jsr {mgll) 0.00 Barite
15 [B™ (g 0.00 |
16 [re™ (mg/) 40.00 21.00 18.00 82.00) 90.00 e | Halite
17 [2n™ (ma) ool am ] s 0.03
18 [Pb®* (mg) 0.00 Gypsum
19 |Cr (mg) 36,299.00 48965.00] 4787400 45632.00] 43147.00] 4438844 1,19 | -3.18 0.00
20 [so7 (mgh) 1.00 1.00] 8.00] 1.00] 1.00| .40 Hemihydrate
21|F (mg) 000, 96 | -390 0.06
22 |8 (mg/) 0.00 Anhydrite
23 |sio2 (mgfl) 5i02 0.00) -3.47 | -3.36 0.12
24 |HCO3 Alkalinity*» (mp/l as HCO3) 150.00 233.00 259.00) 268.00 254.00 24103 Celestite
25 |[co3 Alkalinity (mg/l as CO3)
26 |Carboxylic ncids** {mg) 0.00 Iron Sulfide
27 |Ammonta (mg/L) NH3 000 .06 -0.22 0,06
28 |Borate (mg/L) H3BO3 0.00] Zine Sulfide
20 |TDS (Measured) (mg) 72781
30 JCale. Density (STP) (g/ml) 1.038 1051 1.050] 1048 1.045| 1.047] Calcium flucride
31 |CO; Gas Analysls (%) 19.97 18.76]| 2241} 35.53] 3a79] 26.16]
32 |H,S Gas Analysis*** (%) 0,0289 0,0292] 0.0296] 0.0306] 0.0151] 0.0269] Iron Carbonate
33 [Total H2Sag (mgH2SM 1,00, 100 - 1.00] 1.00] o050 0,50 0,74 | -0.51 0.23
34 |pH, mepsured (ST} pH 5.67) 576 572 5.5 5.55] 5.63] Inhibior needed (mg/L)
J-LUL Al Calcile NIMP
Choose one option]1-pH+AlL,
35 ta calcolate S12{2-CO2%+pH of o 0 0 0,
36 |Gas/day(thausand cl/iday) (Mci/D) | 0 0.00 0.00
37 |0ilDay (B/D) [l 0 1 1 1 4] Borite BHPMP
36 |Water/Day (BID) 100] 100 100 100 100} 500] 0.00 000
38 |Fot mixed brines. enter values for temperatures and pressures in Cells {H40-H43) }{Enter il40~}[43)] pH
40 [Initial T ) 6.0 710 70.0 41.0] 49.0] 60.0 5.69 [ seo
41 |Final T i3] 5.0 71.0 70.0 41,0] 49.0) §9.0] Viscosity (CentiPoise)
42 (initial P (psia) 25.0] 25.0 25.0) 25.0] 25.0) 25.0] 1,196 | 0.826
43 [Final P (psia) 25.0] 25.0 25.0 25.0] 25.40] 120.0]  Heat Capaclty (caliml°C)
44 [Use TP on Calclte sheet? J1-Yes:0-No 0.955 I 1.959
45 |AP1 Oil Grav, APl grav. 30.00 Inhibitor needed (mp/L)
46 [Gos Sp.Grav, Sp.Grav. 0.60 Gypsum HDTMP
47 [MeOH/ay (B0} [ o 7] 0,00
48 |MEG/Day (B/D}) [ 6] Anbydrite HDTMP
49 {Canc. Multiplier 0,00 0,00
50 |’ (Strong ncld) * )
51 |OI (Strong base) ' ()
52 |Quality Control Checks ot STP:
53 [H,S Gos (%)
54 |Total H2Sag (STI) (mgH25/M)
55 [pH Calculated (pH)
56 |PCO2 Caleulated (%}
57 |Alkalinity Caclulated (mgA) as HCO3|
58 |ZCations= {equivly
59 fons= {cquiv/)
60 [Calc TDS= (mgM)
61 |Inbibitor Selection Input Unit L] Inhibitor |Unit Converter (From metric to English)
62 |Protection Time 120 min 1 NTMP From Unit Value To Unit VYalue
B3 |Have ScaleSoftPitzer 2 BHPMP °C 80 °F 176
64 plek inhibiter for you?) 1 1-Yes:0-No 3 PAA o' 100 g 3,531
65 1f No, Inhibitor § isi 4 # 4 DTPMP m? 100 bhl{42 US gal) 629
66 |If you select Mixed, 5 PPCA MPa 1,000 psia 145,074
67 1" InhIbitor 4 st 1 # ] SPA Bar 496 psia 7,194
68 % of 1° [nhibltor fs: 50 % 7 HEDP Torr 10,000 psia 193
69 2™ [nhibitor & Is: 2 # 3 HDTMP Gal 10,000 bbI(42 US gal) 238
70 |Display acl. coels? 0 1-Yes:0-No g Average Liters 10,000 bbl(42 US gal) 63
7 10 Mixed

Input




Saturation Index Calculations

Champion Technologies, Inc.

{Based on the Tomson-Cddo Model)

Brine 1: Ward Feed Yard 34-1
Brine 2: Ward Feed Yard 4-1
Brine 3: Clinesmith 5-4

Brine 4: Clinesmith 1
Brine 5: Clinesmith 2

Ratio
20% 20% 20% 20% 20
Component (mg/L) Brine 1 Brine 2 Brine 3 Brine 4 Brine 5 | Mixed Brine
Calcium 1836 2452 2044 1920 1948 1852
[Magnesium 1096 872 1200 953 858 865
Barium 0 0 0 0 0 0
Strontium 0 0 0 0 0 0
Bicarbonate 190 234 259 268 254 253
Sulfate 1 1 8 1 1 1
Chloride 36299 48965 47874 45632 43147 43206
CO; in Brine 246 220 264 422 405 401
lonic Strength 112 1.48 1.46 1.38 1.31 1.31
[ Temperature (°F) 89 89 89 89 89 89
Pressure (psia) 50 50 120 120 120 119
Saturation Index
Calcite -1.71 -1.41 -1.48 -1.68 -1.69 -1.69
Gypsum -3.71 -3.64 -2.82 -3.73 -3.72 -3.69
Hemihydrate -3.70 -3.65 -2.83 -3.74 -3.71 -3.69
Anhydrite -3.89 -3.79 -2.97 -3.89 -3.88 -3.85
Barite N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
Celestite N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
PTB
Calcite N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
Gypsum N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
Hemihydrate N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
Anhydrite N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
Barite N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
Celestite N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A




IN

Btk Wellbore Schematic
- WELL: Varner, Roy E 29-2
SSI: 615360 )
API: 15-205-26742-00-00 ) %
; C - Surface
LOCATION: SE NE Secc. 29-275-16E v | Toc- s
COUNTY: Wilson ;}Q
STATE: Kansas ;-;:ﬁ
2
_pest @2 3‘_{&
£ 45" 10.5#1-55, 4.05" ID w/ 0.0159 bbl/ft T;‘-.
& |capacity @ 1305 ¥
2
Original Perfs: 7/5/2006 2} 8.625" @ 22"
- Weir 1074-1077 (13) = 28
w | Fleming 965-967 (9) i
5 |- Croweburg 929-932 (13) &i
T |- Bevier 913-915(9) ‘-‘
% - Mulky 833-837 (17) M
o |- Summit 824-828 (17) 33
£ia
- t‘r‘."
- N
Spud Date: 6/14/2006 e Bl
Completion date: 7/5/2006 ;-L‘;‘-.: R
Weir/Flem/Crowe/Bevier: tﬁ__{‘ "(;;
- 16000# 20/40 :-:i',f ;{3
- 400 gal 15% 2 “T e
g Eﬁ?ﬁ i
- 850 bbls o3 By
-14 bpm i"\?i-: iy
Mulky/Summit: - Ez:'-r
- 13800# 20/40 =71 I o
N £ SN Py
o 400 gal 15% E‘-}: = =
£ | s00bbis vak B
%— - 14bpm & ;-g L g
g S .
(=1 & 3
e\E = : }'
E"n' i3
e o)
% ¥
b N 4.5"10.5% @ 1305’
4] y 161 sks cement
wu
TD-1313'

Prepared 4-18-2012




VARNER, ROY E 29-2

1 NAME & UPPER & LOWER LIMIT OF EACH PRODUCTION INTERVAL TO BE COMMINGLED

FORMATION: SUMMIT (PERFS): 824 - 828
FORMATION: SQUIRREL (PERFS): 866 - 872
FORMATION: (PERFS): -
FORMATION: (PERFS): -
FORMATION: (PERFS): -
FORMATION: (PERFS): -
FORMATION: (PERFS): -
FORMATION: (PERFS): -
FORMATION: (PERFS): -
FORMATION: (PERFS): -
FORMATION: (PERFS): -
FORMATION: (PERFS): -

2 ESTIMATED AMGCUNT OF FLUID PRODUCTION TO BE COMMINGLED FROM EACH INTERVAL

FORMATION: SUMMIT BOPD: 0 MCFPD: 0.5 BWPD: 6.67
FORMATION: SQUIRREL BOPD: 3 MCFPD: 0 BWPD: 20
FORMATION: BOPD: MCFPD: BWPD:
FORMATION: BOPD: MCFPD: BWPD:
FORMATION: BOPD: MCFPD: BWPD:
FORMATION: BOPD: MCFPD: BWPD:
FORMATION: BOPD: MCFPD: BWPD:
FORMATION: BOPD: MCFPD: BWPD:
FORMATION: BOPD: MCFPD: BWPD:
FORMATION: BOPD: MCFPD: BWPD:
FORMATION: BOPD: MCFPD: BWPD:

FORMATION: BOPD: MCFPD: BWPD:




AFFIDAVIT

STATE OF KANSAS 1
- 88.
County of Sedgwick /

Mark Fletchall, of lawful age, being first duly
sworn, deposeth and saith: That he is Record Clerk
of The Wichita Eagle, a daily newspaper published
in the City of Wichita, County of Sedgwick, State
of Kansas, and having a general paid circulation
on a daily basis in said County, which said
newspaper has been continuously and
uninterruptedly published in said County for more
than one year prior ta the first publication of the
notice hercinafter mentioned, and which said
newspaper has been entered as second class mail
matter at the United States Post Office in Wichita,
Kansas, and which said newspaper is not a trade,
religious or fraternal publication and that a notice
of a frue copy is hereto attached was published in
the regular and entire Morning issue of said The
Wichita Bagle for _1_ issues, that the first
publication of said notice was

made a5 aforesaid on the 19th of

July ap. 2012, win

subsequent publications being made on
the following dates:

And affiant futther says that he has personal
knowledge of the statements above set forth and
that they are true.

Subscribed and sworn to before me this

15th day of July, 2012

1@ PENNY L. CAfSE
Notary Pu %7!313 G/Fﬁ? /

My Appl. Expires -

pﬂ fLELAA %z

Notary Public Sedgwjck County, Kansas

Printer’s Fee : $132.40

avL) E'H EDiN'{HEWICHITA EAGLE

LY ,20 l 96749)

adi
] herebv notifled
Produttlon, LLC

‘m?ng plicafl
3 pplicaflon
lita prefosh with I?::




: PROOF OF PUBLICATION

STATE OF KANSAS
Wilson County - SS

JOSEPH 8. and RITA M. RELPH, of lawful age, being
duly sworn upon oath that they are the Owners and
Publishers of the WILSON COUNTY CITIZEN:

THAT said newspaper has been published at least
weekly fifty (50) times a year and has been so published
for at least five years prior to the first publication of the
attached notic:a:

THAT said newspaper is a general circulation on a dai-
ly, or weekly, or monthly, or yearly basis in;

WILSON COUNTY, KANSAS and is NOT a frade, reli-
gious or fraternal publication and has been PRINTED
and PUBLISHED in Wilsen County, Kansas.

THE ATTACHED was published on the following dates

in a regular issue of said newspaper:
/ 4 %day of
U’\«LIZ‘CJ[/ 29_/_7—_
2nd publication was made on the v//\

1st publication was made on the, 7

day of
. 20

3rd publication was made on the day of
.20

4th publication was made on the day of
— . .20

5th publication was made on the day of
.20

6th publication was ma-de oln the day of

. 20
A
TOTAL PUBLICATIOli?EE: $ 3 ‘7 L

200 A~

(Notary Public)

%m_uq« 2o, Joib

My commission expires

OTAR
aﬁg’“ I'n%
o

ARAAS
STATE OF KANSAS

Rita M. Relph
NOTARY PUBLIC
State of Kansas
My Cormmission Expires




—— 1

Affidavit of Notice Served
Ret Application for: APPLICATION FOR COMMINGLING OF PRODUCTION OR FLUIDS ACO-4

well Name: VARNER, ROY E 28-2 Legat Location: _ S2SENE _ §20-T27S-R16E

The undersigned hereby certificales that he / she ls a duly aulthorized agent for the applicant, and that on the day _[ ‘fﬁ: of. AUGUST

.2_212__ , 8 true and correct copy of the application referenced above was delivered or mailed fo the following parties:

Note: A copy ofthis affidavit must be served as a par of the application.

Name Address (Aftoch addiffonal shaals if necessary)

DART CHEROKEE BASIN, LLC 600 DART RD., PO BOX 177, MASON, Ml 48854

H & M PRODUCTION LLC 7230 W 162ND ST., STE A, STILWELL, KS 66085

SPARTAN OPERATING CO,, LLC 915 NORTH WASHINGTON AVE, LANSING, MI 48206
| further attest that notice of Ihe filing of this application was published in thaWWl LSON COUNTY CITIZEN , the official counly pubtlication
of _WILSON county. A copy of the affidavit of this publication Is attached.

A

Signed this /qt day of AUGUST . ‘2012

Applicent’or Duly Authbrizdd Agent !
4%
Subscribed and sworn lo before me this dayof _AUGUST

JENNIFER R, BEAL o

MY COMMSSION EXPIRES

My Gommlssfon Explres: i%% Q@/ . gﬁﬂé&




VARNER, ROY E 25-2 - APPLICATION FOR COMMINGLING OF PRODUCTION OR FLUIDS

——
Offset Operators, Unleased Mineral Owners and Landowners acreage
{Allach additlona! sheels if nacessary)
Name: Legal Description of Leasehold:
SEE ATTACHED

{ hereby carlify that the stalemenls made herein ere frue and correc! lo the bes! of my knowledge and belief.

C )y K Soenar

Applican! op-Duly lhon'i}d A@am‘ = [
P
Subscribed and sworn before me (Fils / 4 — _dayolf AUGUST

it " i

S JENNIFER R BEAL ]
[OTFICIALE My COMMISSION EXPIRES E
K

My Commission Expires:

,
¥




VARNER, ROY £ 29-2

20,21,28,29-275-16E

all unleased tracts

Dart Cherokee Basin, LLC
600 Dart Rd,, P.O. Box 177
Mason, M 48854

H & M Productions, LLC
7230 W, 162nd St., Ste. A
Stilwell, KS 66085

Spartan Operating Co., LLC
915 North Washington Ave,
Lansing, MI 48906
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Conservation Division .

Finney State Office Building a | I S aS Phone: 316-337-6200
130 S. Market, Rm. 2078 Fax: 316-337-6211
Wichita, KS 67202-3802 Corporation Commission hitp:/ /kee.ks.gov/

Mark Sievers, Chairman Sam Brownback, Governor
Thomas E. Wright, Commissioner .

.August 29 , 2012

Clark Edwards

PostRock Midcontinent Production LLC
Oklahoma Tower

210 Park Ave, Ste 2750

Oklahoma City, OK 73102

RE: Approved Commingling CO081214
Varner, Roy E. 29-2, Sec.29-T27S-R16E, Wilson County
API No. 15-205-26742-00-00

Dear Mr. Edwards:

Your Application for Commingling (ACO-4) for the above described well, received by the
KCC on August 14, 2012, has been reviewed and approved by the Kansas Corporation
Commission (KCC) per K.A.R. 82-3-123. Notice was examined and found to be proper
per K.A.R. 82-3-135a. No protest had been filed within the 15-day protest period.

Based upon the depth of the Weir formation perforations, total oil production shall not

exceed 100 BOPD and total gas production shall not exceed 50% of the absolute open
flow (AOF).

File form ACO-1 upon re-completion of the well to commingle.

Commingling ID number CO081214 has been assigned to this approved application.
Use this number for well completion reports (ACO-1) and other correspondence that
may concern this approved commingling.

Sincerely,

Rick Hestermann
Production Depariment




